

## www.eyemouth-harbour.co.uk

12th March 2021

UK Technical Services Navigation Maritime and Coastguard Agency, Spring Place, 105 Commercial Road, Southampton, SO15 1EG.

For the attention of the Chief Executive, Maritime and Coastguard Agency

Dear Sir.

Navigation: Port Marine Safety Code Compliance Submission for 2021-2024

## **PORT MARINE SAFETY CODE - STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE**

I, Donald Duggan, the Chairman, on behalf of the Eyemouth Harbour Trustees being the Port Marine Safety Code Duty Holder for the Eyemouth Harbour Trust, having considered all the requirements of the Port Marine Safety Code, including reviewing the risk assessment and safety management system, certify that Eyemouth Harbour meets the standards required by the Port Marine Safety Code.

Yours faithfully,

**Donald Duggan** 

**Chairman of the Eyemouth Harbour Trustees and Duty Holder**